alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates. As
demonstrated by the maturity analysis below, the majority of the Group’s loan assets are short term.
Furthermore the loans are at fixed interest rate and hence not subject to interest rate risk. Interest rate
movements are monitored closely and movements in borrowing rates can be passed on quickly to new IPF
borrowers with the result that a relatively small proportion of the book is at risk. A large proportion of the
longer term fixed rate receivables are matched with finance on corresponding fixed rates.

CENTREPOINT ALLIANCE LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
30 June 2012

  PAGE 43

3.  Financial risk management (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet
date:

At balance date, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, consolidated post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Other Comprehensive
Income

Higher/(Lower)
 2012 2011 2012 2011
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
+1% (100 basis points) 667 173 667 173
 -1% (100 basis points) (667) (173) (667) (173)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances. The
movement in other comprehensive income is the same because the there are no cash flow hedges in use.

Significant assumptions used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis include:

a) Reasonably possible movements in interest rates were determined based on the Group’s current credit
rating and mix of debt, relationships with finance institutions

b) The level of debt that is expected to be renewed.
c) The net exposure at balance date is representative of what the Group is expecting to be exposed to in the